STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:		. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A. BUILDING				
		345113	B. WING			C 01/12/2016
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				2401 WAYNE MEMORIAL DRIVE		
WILLOW	REEK NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		GOLDSBORO, NC 27534		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP	RECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	· · ·	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 309 SS=D	483.25 PROVIDE C HIGHEST WELL BE	ARE/SERVICES FOR ING	F 30	9		2/9/16
	provide the necessa or maintain the high mental, and psychos	receive and the facility must ry care and services to attain est practicable physical, social well-being, in comprehensive assessment				
	by: Based on observati interview, the facility treatment administra- residents (resident # Findings include: Resident was admitt diagnoses included: disturbances, Hypot Mellitus, Major Depr Disorder, Osteoarth Mood Disorder, Hea Chronic Obstructive The quarterly Minim 11/23/15 indicated th Interview for Mental impaired cognition. sometimes responds conversation and so She required extens assistance with bed risk of development indicated she had an pressure ulcer.	ted to the facility on 1/26/15, Dementia without behavioral hyroidism, Type II Diabetes ressive Disorder, Anxiety ritis, Psychosis, Unspecified rt Failure, Hyperlipidemia, Pulmonary Disease. um Data Set (MDS) dated he resident had a Brief Status (BIMS) score of 3 with The MDS indicated she is appropriately to metimes understands others. vive to two person physical mobility. She was coded for of pressure ulcers and h open lesion, other than a		Willow Creek Nursing and Re Center acknowledges receipt Statement of Deficiencies and this place of correction to the of findings is factually correct and maintain compliance with appl and provisions of quality of ca residents. The plan of correcti submitted as a written allegatic compliance. Willow Creek Nursing and Rel Center's response to this State Deficiencies does not denote a with Statement of Deficiencies constitute an admission that a deficiency is accurate. Further Creek Nursing and Rehabilitat reserves the right to refute any deficiencies through Informal I Resolution, formal appeal proof and/or any other administrative proceeding.	of the proposes extent of d in order to icable rules re of on is on of nabilitation ement of agreement anor does it ny y, Willow ion Center y of the Dispute cedure e or legal	
		< for skin breakdown. e to apply protective barrier		1) The order for resident #12 v by the RN Supervisor on 1/12/		

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

01/20/2016

		MEDICAID SERVICES			CONSTRUCTION		NO. 0938-03
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDING	° <u> </u>			С
345113		B. WING			01/12/2016		
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				240	01 WAYNE MEMORIAL DRIVE		
	REEK NURSING AND R	REHABILITATION CENTER		GC	OLDSBORO, NC 27534		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 309	Continued From page	- 1					
1 309	Continued From page		F 30	09	2) 100% audit completed on 1/12/16 c	,t	
	cream.	ated a physician order dated			 2) 100% audit completed on 1/13/16 c comparing the treatment orders to the 		
		ated a physician order dated " status post right hip			TAR for all residents requiring treatme		
				to include resident #12, to ensure that			
	debridement wound healing well, continue daily dressing changes " . Another physician order dated 12/7/15 indicated to " pack area to right hip				current physician's orders are being		
					followed by the Wound Consultant and	Ч	
		aked in full strength dakins			Facility Consultants. The clarification	a	
	solution, Monday, We			orders were obtained by the charge n	urse		
	with sterile dressing. " A review of the January 2016 treatment administration record (TAR) read " cleanse right hip with normal saline, apply promogran, 2x2				on 1/13/16 for all identified areas of	aroo	
					concerns.		
					3) The Treatment Nurses were in-serv	viced	
					on Following Physician's orders for		
		y and change every other			treatments and to clarify with the		
	day. "	, , ,			physician any discrepancies on 1/13/1	6 by	
	An observation was r			the Wound Consultant. An inservice			
	of treatment nurse #1 performing wound care on				initiated 1/20/16 inservicing to 100% of	of all	
	resident #12. Treatm	nent nurse #1 cleansed the			licensed nurses for following Physicial	n's	
	resident 's right hip w	vound with wound cleanser,			orders to include treatment orders by		
	then she applied a pr	omogran dressing and			DON to be completed 2/9/16. All new		
	covered it with a tefla	dressing. (A promogran			hired licensed nurses will be inservice	d on	
	dressing has collager	n and oxidised regenerated			following Physician's orders to include	•	
	cellulose impregnated	d in the dressing.)			treatment orders by the DON or staff		
	An interview was con	ducted with treatment nurse			facilitator during orientation.		
	#1 on 1/12/16 at 11:3	88 am. The treatment nurse			4) The QI nurses and ADON will pull 1	10%	
	indicated she followe	d the TAR when she			of residents with wounds to include		
	•	ent for resident #12. She			resident #12 TAR's to ensure that cur		
		as " probably written on			physician's orders are being followed	and	
		e TAR beginning 1/2/16 and			documented on the treatment record		
		1/1/16. She indicated she			utilizing a treatment monitoring QI too		
		a physician order for the			times a week X's 4 weeks, then week	-	
	application of the pro				X's 4 weeks then monthly X's 1 month		
		m an interview with the			The treatment nurses will be immedia		
	Director of Nursing w				re-trained and order clarification obtain		
		ation is for the nurses to have			by ADON, QI nurses and RN supervis		
		admission, or obtain orders			for any identified areas of concerns.		
		e physician. She indicated if			DON will review and initial the treatme	:11	
		t of the facility for a specific			monitoring tool for completion and to		
	ueauneni, then the fa	acility staff should clarify the	1		ensure all areas of concerns were		

Facility ID: 923020

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/09/2016 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345113	B. WING				C 1 2/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK NURSING AND R	REHABILITATION CENTER		24	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 WAYNE MEMORIAL DRIVE OLDSBORO, NC 27534		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	[PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309 F 431 SS=D	Continued From page 2 debridement or treatment, and make sure they have a written order for the treatment.		F 3		monthly X's 1 month. The Executive QI committee will meet review the treatment monitoring tool monthly X's 3 months to determine issi and trend to include continued monitor frequency.	Jes	1/29/16
	facility must store all locked compartments controls, and permit of have access to the ke The facility must prov permanently affixed of controlled drugs listed Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 a	expiration date when tate and Federal laws, the drugs and biologicals in s under proper temperature only authorized personnel to					

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 02/09/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345113	B. WING		C 01/12/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
WILLOW	CREEK NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		2401 WAYNE MEMORIAL DRIVE	
				GOLDSBORO, NC 27534	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 431	Continued From page	- 3	F 43		
	package drug distribu	ition systems in which the imal and a missing dose can			
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and staff interview, the facility failed to secure medication storage by failing to lock 1 of 3 medication administration carts.			Willow Creek Nursing and Rehabi Center acknowledges receipt of th Statement of Deficiencies and pro this place of correction to the exter	e poses
	Findings include: On 1/10/16 at 9:20 pr of an unlocked medic outside of room 510. shut and the nurse w	m, an observation was made ation cart sitting unattended The door to room 510 was as inside of the room. The ers were facing the open		findings is factually correct and in a maintain compliance with applicab and provisions of quality of care of residents. The plan of correction is submitted as a written allegation of compliance.	order to le rules
	On 1/10/16 at 9:22 pr conducted with nurse should lock her medic it is not within view or I guess I just got in a 's room." On 1/10/16 at 9:25 pr of the same medicati same position sitting 510.	m, an interview was #1. She indicated that she cation cart at all times when reach of her. She stated " hurry going into the resident m, an observation was made on cart unlocked, in the unattended outside of room m, a second interview was		Willow Creek Nursing and Rehabil Center's response to this Statemen Deficiencies does not denote agre- with Statement of Deficiencies nor constitute an admission that any deficiency is accurate. Further, Will Creek Nursing and Rehabilitation (reserves the right to refute any of t deficiencies through Informal Dispon Resolution, formal appeal procedu and/or any other administrative or	nt of ement does it llow Center the ute re
	conducted with nurse should lock her media it is not within view or I left it unlocked again On 1/12/16 at 3:44 pr Director of Nursing w indicated her expecta	#1. She indicated she cation cart at all times when reach of her. She stated " n." m, an interview with the		 Nurse #1 was educated on keepin medication cart locked at all times left unattended on 1/10/16 by the cof nursing. 100% audit was completed on Jan 	g when director

Facility ID: 923020

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 02/09/2016 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>'</i>	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345113	B. WING			/12/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA		12/2010	
WILLOW	CREEK NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		2401 WAYNE MEMORIAL DF GOLDSBORO, NC 27534			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	Continued From page	≥4	F	 431 13, 2016 to ensure a were locked when le Facility Consultants. during the audit. 100% inservice to al include nurse # 1 or Security: Keep all medicatimes when not in us Will be completed of Facilitator, DON or FACILITATOR, DON or FACILITATOR, DON or FACILITATOR, DON. Medication Carts will Medication Cart Security: Medication carts are unattended, to inclurnurse #1, by ADON, supervisors, to inclu week-ends, 3 times then weekly X's 4 w 1 month. The licensatimmediately re-train nurses and RN super identified areas of correview and initial the Security tool for corr all areas of concerns weekly X's 8 weeks month. 	all medication carts eft unattended, by . No concerns noted Il licensed nurses to a Medication Cart ation carts locked at all se and unattended. In 1/29/16 by Staff RN supervisor. ed nurses will be cation Cart Security on taff Facilitator or the Il be monitored using a curity tool to ensure all e locked when left de cart utilized by , QI nurses and RN de nights and a week X's 4 weeks, eeks then monthly X's ed nurse will be ed by ADON, QI ervisors for any oncerns. The DON will e Medication Cart inpletion and to ensure s were addressed and monthly X's 1		
	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	solete Event ID: LVH	1544	Facility ID: 923020	If continuation sh		

Event ID: LVHE11

Facility ID: 923020

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOF	ED: 02/09/2016 RM APPROVED O. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DAT	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345113	B. WING			C	
NAME OF F	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,		1/12/2016	
				2401 WAYNE MEMORIAL DRIV			
WILLOW	CREEK NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		GOLDSBORO, NC 27534			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	EIX (EACH CORRECTIV	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	Continued From page	e 5	F	431 monthly X's 3 months and trend to include co frequency.	to determine issues		

Facility ID: 923020

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6